LIABILITY RELEASE & INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

By participating in the Chili Cook-Off, I, as an entrant, hereby agree to release the sponsor, Kitty O'Reillys Irish Pub, LLC, its owners, officers, directors, employees and volunteers from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims, and actions of any kind or nature, whether asserted by the entrant or a consumer/patron who ingests the chili, in connection with the Chili Cook-Off or resulting from acceptance, possession, or use of any prize, including, without limitation, personal injuries, death, and property damage, and claims based on any libel, slander, illegal competition or trade practice, violation of rights of privacy, infringement of copy rights or other rights of third parties.

I, as an entrant, further agree to defend and indemnify Kitty O'Reillys Irish Pub, LLC, its owners, officers, directors, employees and volunteers for any claims or lawsuits arising out of personal injury, death, property loss, or any other damages to person, caused by, related to or arising out of my participation, as an entrant, in the Chili Cook-Off. This Agreement to defend and indemnify specifically applies to the claims or lawsuits of any third party, including any patron or customer who ingests any chili which was made or distributed at the Chili Cook-Off.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of Wisconsin.

I have read, understand, and voluntarily agree to the terms of this Release and Indemnification Agreement.

Entrant's printed name:	
Entrant's signature:	
Date:	